
October 9, 2023 

Ms. Elisabeth Draper 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Capital Circle Office Center 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, FL 32424 

RE: City of Blountstown Electric Tariff filling - 2 sheets 

Dear Ms. Draper: 

FILED 10/9/2023 
DOCUMENT NO. 05584-2023 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

I have enclosed for the Commission's review and approval the City of Blountstown revised electric tariff 

sheets as follows: 

1. Fourteenth revised sheet no. 6.0, cancelling thirteenth revised sheet no. 6.0. 

2. Fourteenth revised sheet no. 7.0, cancelling thirteenth revised sheet no. 7.0. 

On October 2, 2023, at the City of Blountstown Council meeting it was voted upon and approved to 

increase Commercial and Residential customer price per kilowatt by seven percent. 

The revised sheets 6.0 and 7.0 show an increase of seven percent to these customer rates. 

If you have questions, you may contact me at 850-674-5488 or cdaniels@blountstown.org. 

Thank you, 

Connie Daniels 

Revenue officer 

City of Blountstown 



  

                                                                                                                      FOURTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 6.0  

CANCELLING THIRTEENTH SHEET NO. 6  

  

NAME OF UTILITY: City of Blountstown  

  

Residential Service  Rate Schedule RS  

  

AVAILABLITY – available throughout the area served by the utility.  

  

APPLICABLITY- Applicable for service to a single-family swelling unit occupied by one family or household.  

The service provided hereunder shall not be shared with or resold to others.  

LIMITATIONS – Subject to all the rules and regulations of the tariff and general rules and regulation of the 

utility.  Standby or resale service not permitted.  

  

RATE             Customer Charge: $5.01  

            Energy Charge: $ .13668 .14625 per KWH  

  

  

MINIMUM CHARGE -       $5.01  

  

TERMS OF PAYMENT – All bills due on 1st. 10% penalty if not paid by the 10th.  Service disconnected 

without notice if not paid by 15th.  The reconnection fee is $30.00.  

  

  

                   

  

ISSUED BY:  Traci S. Hall        Effective: December 1, 2022, December 1, 2023  

City Manager/Finance Director  

  

 



FOURTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 6.0  

  

NAME OF UTILITY:  City of Blountstown  

  

Residential Service   

Rate Schedule RS  

  

AVAILABLITY – available throughout the area served by the utility.  

  

APPLICABLITY- Applicable for service to a single-family swelling unit occupied by one family or household.  

The service provided hereunder shall not be shared with or resold to others.  

LIMITATIONS – Subject to all the rules and regulations of the tariff and general rules and regulation of the 

utility.  Standby or resale service not permitted.  

  

RATE             Customer Charge: $5.01  

            Energy Charge: $ .14625 per KWH  

  

  

MINIMUM CHARGE - $5.01  

  

TERMS OF PAYMENT – All bills due on 1st. 10% penalty if not paid by the 10th.  Service disconnected 

without notice if not paid by 15th.  The reconnection fee is $30.00.  

  

           

  

  

  

ISSUED BY: Traci S. Hall              Effective:  December 1, 2023 

City Manager/Finance Director  

  

   



FOURTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO.7.0  

CANCELING THIRTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 7.0  

  

NAME OF UTILITY: City of Blountstown  

  

Commercial Service   

Rate Schedule CS  

  

AVAILABLITY – available throughout the area served by the utility.  

  

APPLICABLITY- Applicable for service to a single-family swelling unit occupied by one family or household.  

Service provided hereunder shall not be shared or resold to others.  

LIMITATIONS – Subject to all the rules and regulations of the tariff and general rules and regulation of the 

utility.  Standby or resale service not permitted.  

  

RATE             Customer Charge: $10.11  

            Energy Charge: $ .15309 $ .16381 per KWH  

  

  

MINIMUM CHARGE - $10.11  

  

TERMS OF PAYMENT – All bills due on 1st. 10% penalty if not paid by the 10th.  Service disconnected 

without notice if not paid by 15th.  The reconnection fee is $30.00.  

                   

  

  

  

ISSUED BY: Traci S. Hall        Effective: December 1, 2022, December 1, 2023 

City Manager/Finance Director  

  

 



 

FOURTHEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 7.0  

  

NAME OF UTILITY: City of Blountstown  

  

Commercial Service   

Rate Schedule CS  

  

AVAILABLITY – available throughout the area served by the utility.  

  

APPLICABLITY- Applicable for service to a single-family swelling unit occupied by one family or household.  

The service provided hereunder shall not be shared with or resold to others.  

LIMITATIONS – Subject to all the rules and regulations of the tariff and general rules and regulation of the 

utility.  Standby or resale service not permitted.  

  

RATE             Customer Charge: $10.11  

            Energy Charge: $ .16381 per KWH  

  

  

MINIMUM CHARGE - $10.11  

  

TERMS OF PAYMENT – All bills due on 1st. 10% penalty if not paid by the 10th.  Service disconnected 

without notice if not paid by 15th.  The reconnection fee is $30.00.  

  

           

  

  

  

ISSUED BY: Traci S. Hall             Effective:  December 1, 2023 

City Manager/Finance Director  

  




